159 OF VILLAGE MANDPESHWAR, AT MARIAN COLONY, LAXMAN
MHATRE ROAD, BORIVALI (WEST), MUMBAI - 400103.

CERTIFIED THAT THE PLOT UNDER REFERENCE WAS SURVEYED BY ME ON 03/1/2025 AND
THE DIMENSIONS OF SIDES ETC. STATED PLAN ARE AS MEASURED ON SITE AND THE  AREA
SO WORKED OUT IS 525.40 SQ MTS (FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE POINT FOURTY  METERS
ONLY)   & TALLIES WITH THE AREA STATED IN PROPERTY REGISTERED CARD.

                                                                                                                    SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT

DIGITAL SIGNATURE
SHRI.